



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 348/2025**
JHALKA & ORS.

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Ritik Singh, Adv.

versus

SH VINOD PAL SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Shadab Khan, Adv. for R-
2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
27.11.2025

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 28.05.2025 for completion of service of respondents.

As per office note, vakalatnama has been filed by R-2 and PF has not been filed for service of R-1.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that R-2 is the only contesting respondent and no relief has been claimed by R-1 and service of R-1 be dispensed with in the interest of justice.

In view of the fact that vakalatnama on behalf of R-2 has been filed, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.01.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/yo