



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 348/2025**

JHALKA & ORS.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar, Adv Mr. Ritik
Singh, Adv.

versus

SH VINOD PAL SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shadab Khan, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

09.01.2026

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for respondent no.2 on the ground that he doesn't have a copy of Trial Court Record ('*TCR*').
2. TCR is already on record.
3. TCR may requisition by counsel for respondent no.2 from the Registry; the same shall be provided in a digital format at their request.
4. Both parties shall place their note of arguments on record of not more than *2 pages* synopsisizing their contentions with reference to the relevant *PDF page numbers* of the Court file, along with *list of citations* on which they wish to reply upon at least *3 days before* the next date of hearing, after exchanging copies *inter se* counsel.
5. List on 28th April 2026.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/RK/zb